Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pagent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

The standard the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mark David Schlachter	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?[ [Yes (X] No	Name: Dean's Dream Ltd.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Street Address: 1206 Edwards Road		
[ X] Assignment [ ] Merger	City: Cincinnatí State: Ohio ZIP: 45208  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name			
[ ] Other			
Execution Date: March 12, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or petent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/178,561	B. Patent No.(5)		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications     and patents involved: 1		
Name: John Paul Davis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [ ] Enclosed [ x ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-3000		
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.			
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street			
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John Paul Davis  Name of Person Signing  Signature  October 7, 2003  Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:			
OM9 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)  Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV296620349US

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

# PATENT

DESIGN APPLICATION

Washington, DC 20231

**NEW APPLICATI** 

04-08-2003

102412687

Transmitted herewith for filing is the design patent application of:

Title:

SKID PLATE

Applicant:

Mark David Schlachter

Sheet(s) of formal drawings depicting Figs. 1-6

Executed Declaration or Oath Petition Under 37CFR§1.84(b).

# Fee Payment Being Made At This Time

**\***X Enclosed:

X Basic filing fee

\$<u>165.00</u>

### Total fees enclosed

\$<u>165.0</u>0

Method of Payment of Fees

Check in the amount of \$\_165.00

Please charge any additional surcharge or filing fee or credit any overpayment to our deposit account, 23-3000. Respectfully submitted,

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING "EXPRESS MAIL"

Mailing Label No. EV296620349US I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on March 27, 2003, and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington DC 20231.

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

John Paul Davis, Reg. No. 52,798

2700 Carew Tower

441 Vine Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2917

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Fax: (513) 421-7269 29178561

## Enclosures:

Design Application Cover Sheet Specification Formal Drawings (2 sheets, 6 figures)

**Executed Assignment Executed Declaration** 

Information Disclosure Statement Form PTO-1449 with cited references

Check (\$165.00)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0185

1/07/2003 ECODPER 00/00175 233000

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Mark David Schlachter of 10366 Decoursey Pike, Covington, Kentucky 41015, invented a new and improved "Skid Plate" as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by me on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Dean's Dream Ltd., an Ohio limited liability corporation having a place of business at 1206 Edwards Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Dean's Dream Ltd.</u> my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the said <u>Dean's Dream Ltd.</u>, its legal representatives and assigns.

	Witness my hand this 12 day of March	, 2003.
	Mark David Schlachter	Inventor
TE OF	01410	

STATE OF OHIO
) ss.
COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

SALLY D. HEXT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06-15-05

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/07/2003 REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0186